!!-!4- <i>_</i>	2002
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	495 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Novell, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Key3Media Events, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 5700 Wilshire Boulevard
Other	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance	Association
·	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other Rescission of Trademark Assignment dated	Other
October 18, 2002	77R 20
Execution Date: October 18, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a description representative designation is attached: Yes ONO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A Application growth and a constitution constitution	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,880,017 and 1,868,562 N
Additional number(s) attached	,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. Pattiashall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
311 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Suite 5000	
	160650
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Robert W. Sacoff, Esq. / Colered W. Sacoff io/21/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
14/2002 LINELLER 00000046 1880017 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

40.00 00 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0848**

Rescission Of Trademark Assignment Dated August 2, 2002

Whereas Novell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, executed an Assignment of Trademark Registrations dated August 2, 2002, purporting to convey U.S. Registration Numbers 1,880,017 and 1,868,562 to Key3Media Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware;

Now therefore, to clarify and confirm that title to the marks is owned by Key3Media Events, Inc., Novell, Inc., with the express consent of Key3Media Group, Inc., hereby rescinds the aforesaid Assignment of Trademark Registrations 1,880,017 and 1,868,562 dated August 2, 2002.

NOVELL, INC

By: Peru Proposed

Name: Ryan Richards

Title: Vice President

Date: October 16, 2002

KEY3MADYA GROUP, INC.

3.r

Name:

Title: 2-V

Date: October 19, 2002

128603v1

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0849